
Organization Grant Awarded Program

Center for the Faith & Arts $2,500.00
"Wake up Leonardo" Summer Arts Academy

Historic Salisbury Foundation $2,500.00 Construction of Grimes Mill Monument 

Morgan Vineyards, LLC & Robert Crum $1,000.00
Visual Art & Wine Festival at Morgan Ridge 
Vineyards

Rowan Blues & Jazz Society $1,500.00
for a program of music therapy for Senior 
Citizens to learn how to play an instrument

Salisbury Symphony Orchestra $200.00
 Family Concert "Why Not Play"- Soloist 
Dustin Wilkes-Kim

Salisbury-Rowan Choral Society $1,000.00
Holiday Concert 'Winter, Why the World 
Sings' 

The Carolina Artists $1,300.00
 Gallery Hanging Strip System (for show at 
Salisbury Civic Center)

Total $10,000.00

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program

Kerry & Leah Campion $1,000.00
Knox Middle School Mural $600 and up to $400 

for reception

West Rowan Middle School $5,000.00
West Rowan Middle School Photography 

program
Total $6,000.00

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
The Concert Choir $1,000.00 Fall 2014 Concert - Music Voice of the Soul
Eleanor Qadirah/RBJS $750.00 Music & Mentoring Intro to Blues & Jazz
Audrey Eudy/Pops at the Post $1,000.00 Pops at the Post Concert
Sue McHugh $500.00 Chickweed
David Lamanno $500.00 Rustic Rowan
Mark Stephenson $500.00 "The County Around Us"
Center for the Faith & Arts $1,000.00 Wake Up Leonardo - Summer Academy
Salisbury Art Station, LLC $500.00 Tuition for 2 students
Marietta Smith $750.00 Festival of Gifts: Invitational Fine Arts Show
Rowan Museum $1,000.00 Teaching Colonial History thru Art

Total $7,500.00
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-14 19

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-14 $23,500.00

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program

Concert Choir 1,000.00$                      
Peter Goff 600.00$                          pd
Plein Air 3,500.00$                      
Eleanor Qadirah 1,500.00$                      

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - APRIL 2013 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - November 2014 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - April 2014 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - November 2013 CYCLE



Salisbury Pride 1,000.00$                      pd
Total 7,600.00$                      

Accumulating Total 31,100.00$                    

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Sue McHugh 500.00$                          Chickweed
Concert Choir 1,000.00$                      
DSI Buskers Bash 1,250.00$                      
Fulton Heights 1,500.00$                      
Human Relations Council Voices from the Margin 2,250.00$                      
Salisbury Rowan Choral Society 1,000.00$                      

Total 7,500.00$                      
Accumulating Total 38,600.00$                    

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
   
Concert Choir 1,000.00$                      Gave it back 
LandTrust for Central Carolinas 950.00$                          Paid
RCCC Fine Arts 3,000.00$                      Gave it back 
Robert Crum 500.00$                          Paid
Salisbury Pride, Inc. 2,000.00$                      Jun-16

3,450.00$                      
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-15 35

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-15 $42,050.00

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Sue McHugh 1,000.00$                      Chickweed
Center for the Faith & the Arts 1,000.00$                      My Words, My Voice
DSI Buskers Bash 500.00$                          Buskers Bash
DSI Come Tickle Our Ivories 500.00$                          Come Tickle Our Ivories 
DSI Gallery Gallop 500.00$                          Gallery Gallop
Salisbury Rowan Choral Society 500.00$                          Holiday Spirit
Pops at the Post 2,500.00$                      Pops at the Post Concert
Rowan Blues & Jazz Society 1,000.00$                      Diversity Sharing with Music Experiences

Total 7,500.00$                      
Accumulating Total 49,550.00$                    

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Center for the Faith & the Arts 750.00$                          Cinema CFA
Human Relations Council 500.00$                          Voices from the Margin
Jesse Carson High School 750.00$                          Arts and Fine Arts Festival
Salisbury Rowan Choral Society 750.00$                          Sounds of the Jungle
Spencer Community Appearance Commission 2,000.00$                      Looking into the Past: Sculpture & Benches
Spencer Doll & Toy Museum 250.00$                          African American History Celebration
St. John's Lutheran Church 2,000.00$                      Reformation Music

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - April 2015 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - November 2016 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - April 2016 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - November 2015 CYCLE



The Carolina Artists 500.00$                          Rowan Salisbury Student Art Show
Total 7,500.00$                      

Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-16 51
Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-16 57,050.00$                    

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Center for the Faith & the Arts $1,000.00 Class Act: Creating as One
Chickweed $500.00 Chickweed
DSI - Buskers Bash $500.00 Busker's Bash
DSI - Gallery Gallop $500.00 Gallery Gallop
Mark Stephenson $950.00 Artist Educational Workshop
Pop's at the Post $2,000.00 Pops at the Post Concert
Salisbury Choral Society $750.00 Holiday Concert
The Carolina Artists $675.00 Equipment Purchase

Total $6,875.00
Accumulating Total $63,925.00

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Caroline Stephenson 500.00$                          Vocal Pedagogy Prof Workshop
Center for Faith & the Arts 1,000.00$                      50th Anniversary MLK
Koontz & Phillips 300.00$                          Creativity against Cruelty
NCTM Foundation 1,000.00$                      Fresh Magnetic Interactive Panels
RSSS Art Department 1,000.00$                      RSS Arts Showcase 2018
Salisbury Art Station 750.00$                          Art Education for Youth at Risk
Salisbury Pride 1,500.00$                      Salisbury Pride Festival
Salisbury Rowan Choral Society 1,000.00$                      Seasons Of Life
The Carolina Artists 1,000.00$                      Student Art Show 2018

Total 8,050.00$                      
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-17 68

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-17 71,975.00$                    

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Pops at the Post 5,000.00$                      Pops at the Post
Devora Neely 1,500.00$                      Showlight
Center for Faith & the Arts 1,200.00$                      

Total 7,700.00$                      
Accumulating Total 79,675.00$                    

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Joyce Darling 2,000.00$                      Art Studio - Landis
Marietta Smith 1,000.00$                      Continuing Education
Paul Dunbar Group 2,000.00$                      
Salisbury-Rowan Choral Society 1,000.00$                      Concert Season

Total 6,000.00$                      
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-18 75

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-18 85,675.00$                    

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Fall 2018 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Spring 2018 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - November 2017 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - April 2017 CYCLE



Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Jenny Booe 1,000.00$                      Art Therapy for Seniors
Pat Cohen 1,000.00$                      Seniors Meetin' the Blues
Historic Salisbury Foundation 750.00$                          Blankets & Bluegrass
Inside/Outside Global 2,000.00$                      Next Generation Productions
Pop's at the Post 550.00$                          Pop's at the Post Concert
Salisbury Pride 1,000.00$                      Over the Rainbow
Salisbury -Rowan Choral Society 1,000.00$                      Way off Broadway

Total 7,300.00$                      

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Center for Faith & the Arts 1,000.00$                      Voice from the Edge
Communities In Schools 1,000.00$                      Jazz Class
Salisbury Pride 3,200.00$                      PrideFest
Salisbury-Rowan Choral Society 1,500.00$                      Concert Series
Destiny Stone 1,000.00$                      Musical equipment - keyboards

Total 7,700.00$                      
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-19 87

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-19 100,675.00$                  

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program

One Grant Cycle given in 2020 due to Covid-19

Total  

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Clyde #2 2,000.00$                      Alley Art
Center for Faith & the Arts 1,700.00$                      
Dixonville Memorial 5,250.00$                      Memorial Design
DSI Design Committee 2,000.00$                      Street Art
HSF 1,250.00$                      
Megan Wyatt/Carson High 2,500.00$                      Theatre Production and materials

Total 14,700.00$                    
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-20 93

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-20 115,375.00$                  

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
DSI Busker's Bash 1,500.00$                      
Pop's at the Post 1,000.00$                      
Right Brain 3,000.00$                      
Salisbury Pride 800.00$                          
The Bread Riot 1,500.00$                      

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Fall 2019 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Spring 2019 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Spring 2020 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Fall 2020 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Spring 2021 CYCLE



Total 7,800.00$                      

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Historic Salisbury Foundation    500.00$                          
Right Brain 2, Inc. 2,000.00$                      
St. John’s Lutheran Church $2,000
Triple Threat Dance Studio       3,000.00$                      
Total 7,500.00$                      

Total 2021 15,300.00$                    
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-21 101

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-21 130,675.00$                  

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Ash Love - 600.00$                          
DSI – Busker’s Bash 500.00$                          
Historic Salisbury Foundation 500.00$                          
Happy Roots 1,433.00$                      
Pops at the Post 1,433.00$                      
Project Cover 1,000.00$                      
Salisbury Pride 1,433.00$                      
Megan Wyatt/Carson High 600.00$                          

Total 7,500.00$                      

Organization/Name Grant Awarded Program
Latisha Feamster 1,700.00$                      Let's Put the A in Arts
Right Brain 2, Inc. 2,300.00$                      Art Literacy Program
Triple Threat Dance Studio       2,500.00$                      Salisbury Community Nutcracker Ballet
The Bread Riot 1,000.00$                      Riot at New Sarum

Total 7,500.00$                      
Total ACD Grants Awarded 2013-22 113

Total ACD Grant Funds Awarded 2013-22 145,675.00$                  

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Fall 2022 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Fall 2021 CYCLE

ARTS AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS - Spring 2022 CYCLE


	ACD Grants

